

## PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

de.

 $\overline{a}_{i}$ 

## ACTS

#### OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

### FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

At its Session, held in January, 1834.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA : I. BERRY & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1834.

#### **APPROPRIATIONS.**

#### FOR MILITARY SERVICE.

	- ou Midifall BERVICE,		
Isaac Hodsden,	Ten dollars, eighty seven cents,	10	87
	Ten dollars,	10	00
Joseph Sewall,	Two hundred dollars,	200	00
	Eight dollars,		00
FOR ROADS.			
Jabez Bradbury, One hundred thirty one dollars, ninety			
seven cents,			97
Charles Miller and John C. Glidden, One thousand			
eight hundred and forty dollars, eight cents,			80
Charles Muller an	d John C. Glidden, Six hundred		
eighty dollars,		680	00
INDIANS.			
Peol Toma, Fifty dollars,		50	00
MISCELLANEOUS.			
John Dunning, Three dollars, four cents,			04
Town of Cornville, Twenty six dollars, forty six cents,			46
Town of Dennysville, Forty nine dollars, eighty four			
cents,		49	84
Charles L. Eustis, Twenty one dollars, forty two cents,		21	42
William V. and O. Moses, Seventy dollars,			00
Reuel Williams, Eight hundred seventeen dollars,			
sixty three cen	ts,	817	63
Total Thirty nine			
Total, Thirty nine hundred nineteen dollars, thirty one cents, \$3919 31			
one cents,	φ <sup>2</sup>	9919	31

### STATE OF MAINE.

Secretary of State's Office, AUGUSTA, July 9, 1834.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That the Laws contained in this Pamphlet have been compared with the originals deposited in this Office; and that they appear to have been correctly printed.

ROSCOE G. GREENE, Secretary of State.